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3/lii,15,17^20,

BENJAMIN CROWNINSHIELD BRADLEE

CHARACnCR OI^CASt

SPECIAL INQtJlRX-STATE DEPARTMENT
l^iblic Law ii02, 80th Congress

;
VOICE OF AMERICA)

SYNOPSl S OF FACTS:

A’\.
*)/

GEHCV-

£p'S jPORW.-^

>v..

REFIHENCE:

DETAILS:

vcTs: Birth verified as August 26, 1921, at Sostoo/, Mass-
achusetts* Graduated ’from St» Mark’d School, Southboro,

^ Massachusetts, in June, 1?35« Received A.B. degree from
Harvard College, Cambridge, Massachusetts, November,

19liU» Employed as counselor at Brantwood Camp, Peterborq,
>'f) .New Han^hire, and .as reporter for New Hampshire Stinday

/
News* Verified and favorable* Neighbors at Candia,

\ New Hampshire, recommend favorably- Dnable to verify

,p ' residence at 56 Plympton Street, Cambridge, Massachu-
iiii^Li^''setta* lAiable to locate reference L«B. CLARK* No
'-/y'S9 credit or criminal record located for applicant or

X-V
- BUG - / y

REFERENCE: JDureau letter to Washington Field dated March 6, 1951*
I

DETAILS: Investigation at New Hampshire conducted by Special
Agent SAMUEL T- ROEDELL.
Investigation at Southboro, Massachusetts, l^y Special

n Agent JAMES MICHAEL KENNEDI*

I BIRTH

—
^ ^ The records of the Bureau of Vital Statistics, State House, Boston,W Massachusetts, reflect that the applicant was born at Boston, Mass-

lachusetts, on August 26, 1921*
AC.:. ".ICY.

r: . ^

r "^'iT P*
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I^AOENT
1A£mai«<A<

COPMC5 JDT THi$ RCPORT
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EDUCATION

lliS3 HAZEL WARRES, Secretary to Administrator, St.

Southboro, Massachusetts, advised, that applicant graduated from that

'school in June, :1935. No derogatory information is contained in the

applicant's file.

Mr. E. C. lAWREMCE, Instructor, St. Mark's School, recalled the

clit as A former student of his and stated that both the applloant and

his .family are know by him to have excellent reputations aid in his

opinion, there is no question of their loyalty to this country.

lAlBENCE advised that he recalled the applicant having been

at the Brantwood Camp, Peterboro, Hew Hampshire, which camp is operated

by St. Mark's School. He sUted that the records concerning ei^loyees

of that camp are notp^sently available at the school.

J4is8 BARBARA HERKANCE, Secreta»7’ to the Registrar, Harvard College,

Cambridge, Massachusetts, advised that the jpj
pUcant;~.^ter^ Harvard

College in September, 1939, and received ^Batchel0£>f Arts degree

in November, 19Uh. Miss HERMANCE stated thSt-tn5applicant was

awarded his degree as of ’the class of 19h3,

ceiving the degree due to his failure to complete all pf his examina^

tions until November,' 19ith.

Mr. KENNETH SERGEANT, Registrar, Harvard College, examined the appli-

cant's fUe and stated that he found nothing in It that would reflect

upon toe .applicant's .character., loyalty, or reputetton.

Mr. RICHARD M. OUMMERE, Chairman of the A<hai8slons Board, .and
_
the

applicant's student advisor, stated that he is w:ell acqu^nted ^th toe

appUcant and his family. He has not had contact with the applicant

since 19UU, but based on Ma knowledge of the applicant's Xa^ly
background, and his .associaUon Tifito toe applicant at Harvard College,

he recopsaended him as to character, loyalty, and reputation.

EMPLOYMENT

Mr. EDIVARD T. HALL, '285 Clarendon Street, Boston, Massachu^tts, ad-

vised that the applicant had been employed under his supervision at

toe Brentwood Camp, .Petorboro, Hew Hampshire, during summers Wore
the applicant entered Harvard College. Mr. ,HALL stated that he ^uld

not give specific dates of employment and has no employment records,

^ 2 ^
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but he :recalled the applicant as a very satisfactory eaployee and a
man of good character and reputation* He knows of no reason to ques-

,

tion the applicant's loyalty to the Vnlted States.
I

lira. BEHTHA liURPHY, 1D2 Grove Street, Peterboro, New Kaapshirei recalled
the applicant having been employed as a counselor at the Brantwood
Camp during the summersof 19U5 and I9h6* Mrs. MURPHY was well acquainted
with the applicant during those periods and recommended him as to
character, loyalty and reputation.

Mr. EDGAR C» HENRET, Business Manager, ttxton Leather Corporation,
Manchester, New Hampshire, stated that the 'applicant bad been employed
by the New Hampshire Sunday News from August, 19h6, to September, 19ii8*
'Mr* JHENREr stated that the applicant is unknown to him and his records
contain no further information concerning him.

Mr. BERNARD J. McQUAID, Editor and Associate Publisher of Ihe New
Hampshire Sunday News, a subsidiaxy of the Union Leather Corporation,
stated the applicant was one of the original stockholders and founders

'

of this newspaper which began operations in August, I9U6. Mr. McQUAID
stated that, the apjpltcant worked under his supervision while on the
newspaper and was employed as a reporter and desk editor. ;ihe appli-
cant resigned voluntarily in August, 19^8, irtien the paper was purchased
by the Union Leather Corporation* Mr* McQUAID Vnew the applicant as a
business associate and a neighbor, and he recommends him highly as to
character, associates, and loyalty.

REFERENCES -

Mr* 1. B. CLARK listed by ^e applicant as a reference with address
at 80

' Mason JStreet, Boston, Massachusetts, with occupation of editorial
writer is unknown.at the Herald Traveller Publishing Company, located
at that address*

ASSOCIATES '

.

Attornies JOHN B. McUNE, .JR., U'O Stark Street, and J. MURRAY DEVINE,
'

70 Market Street, Manchester, New Hampshire, have both known the appli'-
cant personally for approximately tiro and a half years and recommend
him favorably with regards to his character, loyalty., and associates*

•3
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NBIGHBORHOOD

Mr. CARL J. P2RSS0N, South Bead, lira* liUHRAT MCWRIS, Adams Road> and

lira. VERNA ELLIOTT, all. of South Deerfield., .New Hampshire, recall

applicant having lived at South and Adams Hoad, Candia, New Hampshire,

from approxlioately June, 19.U^, to .June, 19U8* They knew him as a

person of good oharaeter and reputation and know of no reason to ques-

tion bis loyalty*

No one .cottld be located in the neighborhood of $6 Plyapi'on Street,

Cas^rldge, Nassaebusetts, who recalled the applicant as, having lived

.at that address*

Investigation determined that KATHERINE HOwElL, a former owner of this

residence during the period applicant resided there, is deceased, and

her niece, Mrs. JEANETTE CURTIS, now residing at 52 Plympton Street,

and who resided at ^ Plympton Street during the period the appli-

cant -dialms to have lived there, could not rementoer the applicant*

CREDIT

The records of the Credit ^*ureau of tfanchester. New Hasqpshire, reflect

that the applicant has a satisfactory rating at that area.

The record's of the Credit Bureau of Greater Boston, 11 Beacon Street,

Boston, Massachusetts, contain no record .of the applicant. '
.

CRIMINAL

Ihe records of the Manchester, New Hampshire* Police Department

reflected that the applicant paid $10 on August 28, I9L6, for operating

.a motor vehicle without a license*

The records of the Massachusetts i>tate Board of Probation, ^ich is

a central repository for all criminal records in the Commonwealth of

Massachusetts, contain no criminal record for the applicant or his

parent.

REFERRED UPON CC^PLETION. I'D THE-OFEICE OF ORIGIN

- L -
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Missmm WARHEN> SecreUry to-Adadnletrator, St. Mark s S^ool,

SoutHboxo, Massachusetts, advised that applicant gradual ^oa that

school in .June, 1935. No derogatory inforaaUon is contained in the

applicant's file.

iCr', E. C. LAURENCE, Instructor, St. itark'S School, recalled the

cant as a Xormer student of his and stated that both -the appli^t and

his Jfamily are known by hi» to have excellent reputations and in hia^

opinion, there is no question of their loyalty to this ,
country. .1^

LAWRBJJCE advised that he recalled the applicant having been wployed

at the Brentwood Camp, Reterboro, New Hampshire, which camp la operated

hy St. Mark's School. He stated that the records concerning eaployees

of that camp are notpresently available At the school.

ittss BARBARA HERMANCE, Secretary to the Registry, Harvwd

Cambridge, Massachusetts, advised that the applicant Harv4x*d

College in September, 1939, hud received a Sachelor of Arts degree

in November, 19Ui. Miss HEaiANCE stated that the anpUcant was

awarded his degree as, of the class of 19^3, but was delayed in re-

Caving th#’ ‘dogroo duo his f&iXuro to coicpiot# eH of his oxequha

Hons until November, 19Ui.

Mr. ^eENNETH SE OEAKT, Registrar, Harvard College, ex^ned the

cant's file and stated that he found nothing in it that would refleet

upon the applicant's character, loyalty, or -reputation.

(
*

Mr. RICHARD M. OUMMERE, .Chairman of the
^

applicant's studant advisor, stated that he is well a^^^ntea with the

applicant and his family. He has not had contact with the ap^icant

since 19id4, but based on his knowledge of the applicant's fanl^

background, and his association with the applicant at Harvard College,

he recowended him as to character, loyalty, and reputation*

t

.aiPLOyffiMT .
’

‘

Mr. EDWARD T. HALL, 285 Clarendon Street, Boston, Massachusetts, ad-

vised that ^e applicant had been employed under his supervision at

-the Brentwood Camp, Peterboro, New Hampshire, during sum^rs before

ths spplicaut entered Harvard College. Mr. HALL stated that he wuld

not give .specific dates of .en^ployment and has no employment -records,

2 -
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Form No. 1
Thjs case originated at HJ EEAU file NO. 123-8233

R2FORT MADE AT DATE VyHEM

WASHINGTON, D. C<

PERIOD pon WHICH MADE

3/23/§l p/l2,13,li|,l5,2l/5EL HUGH B. McGAHBY HM:ih

REPORT MADE BV

CHARACTER OF CASE

BENJAMIN CfiOWNINSHIELD BRADLEE
SPECIAL INQUIHI-STATE rEPAETM
Public Law ii02, 80th Congressj
(Voice; of America)

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS!

REFERENCES: yV^;

/O'"'

V

Employment of applicauit by Professor HERBERT
HILL and the Washington Post verified and
favorable. Supervisor and references
recommend. Residents at 2911 Dumbarton
Avenue, N.W. and 3 W. Lenox St., Chevy Chase,
Md. verified. Applicant apppinted'Ensign,
USNR, August 3> I9U2 to rank from July 28,
19ii2. Released from active duty December 19

>

19ii5 as Lieutenant. Files of CSC and HCUA
negative. No additional information re applicant
in files of ONI and Security Division,

'

Department of State.’ No record for applicant
or his wife at the Credit Bureau, Montgomeiy
County Credit Bureau, Washington PD or the
Montgomeiy County PD, Central files FBI
contain no derogatory information re loyalty
of applicant.

-.R u c .

Bureau File No. X23-8887
Bureau Letter dated March 20, 1951
Baltimore teletype dated March 20, 1951

' r . AGEHCY./AL1-^ -T—p-Tf' -
' m-
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!. V- < !
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i 0 i;'

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CCTflDENSAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU 8Y THE FBI AND ABE NOT TO 8E DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. ,

.

U. B. GOVeRNME.'Nr PaiFtTING OTFICB .
16—-fifi265-l
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I®TAIIS: AT WASHINGTON, D> C«

EMPLOaffiNT

Professor HERBERT K1XI>^ nbo is on leave of absence from Darthaouth
university advised that he is presently employed as Consultant ;ln the
European Bureau at the Department of State and resides at 5906 ifllmett

Road, Bethesda, Maryland* He met the applicant for the first time ^during

the summer of 19U8 in Jdanchester, IJew JH^shire, idiere the applicant
worked for the New Hampshire Sunday News* At that time Professor Hm 'was

campaigning for the Governorship for the State of New fiangpshlre and the
applicant approached him asking jTor permission to write speeches for HUl.
Professor HIL employed the applicant for approxLmately three months at
this time until ERADIEE left to come to ITashington, D.C* to work for the
Washington Post* He did not have any knowledge of the applicant's
background and had never met BRAEUEE's family* He said the applicant
possessed a great .deal of energy and that :his work was compl'etely

satisfactory,.'' He was certain that the applicant did not entertain ary
un-American sympathies*

Special Agent RAMOS C« FEEHAN ascertained from Mrs* AHlENE
VHKER, Persoxmel Clerk at the Washington Post that the applicant had
been employed by this Newspaper as a reporter since Beconber 1, ,19li8.

She said his work has been satisfactory end his personnel record disclosed
no derogatory information*

The .reporting Agent interviewed MT* BEN GILBERT, City Editor
of the Washington Post, idio advised he has supervised the applicant since
BRADUEE entered on duty with this paper. He has also had some social
contact "with the applicant and his i'amily^ He said the applicant's work
for the past six months has been in connection with the Anti-Gambling .

Grand Jury Proceedings in Washingtem, D*C, and that :all of his stories
have been ’very satisfactory* He knew that BRADI^ used intoxicants
moderately but never to excess* He said that the applicant has developed
-into a very good reporter and is well Dlhed by his associates*

Mr* GILBERT had no reason to question the applicant's loyalty to the
government* He said he would rec^smend the applicant Sor a position in
the government.
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HEFERENCES

J(r. THOMAS WNSHIP .advised ^ciail Agent RAMOS C* FEEHAN that
he has knoim the applicant for the past -ten years He said "they have
TOrked together at the Ifashington Post and had also attended school
together* He said that the applicant is a person of excellent character
and is dependable, trustworthy and loyal to the United States* He advised
Special Agent FEEHAK that he would recooimend '^le applicant without hesitation
for a position of trust in the government.

l^r* ^lAITER M« JAKNEf, ^2lB Manning Place, Nor^west advised
Special Agent X.* RUSSELL GHARRY that he has known the ^plicant and his
wife since the Fall of X9hi9» He said their relationship had been .strictly
social as he has never worked with the applicant. He described BRALliS
as a very able young man idio has high ideals. Mr. JANNEY vouched for the
applicant's character, reputation and loyalty to the United States*

Mr. WALTER LIPPMANN, 3^25 Woodley Road, Northwest, advised the
r^orting Agent that he has know the applicant personally for the past
five years and that he has known his family for margr years longer*
Mr. LIPPMANNj Who is a Correspondent for the Washington Post sai d that the
applicant has been employed as a Reporter by this paper for approximately three
years but that they have never W) rked together* He said their acquaintance
has been on a social basis* He said the applicant is married to JEAN
SALTONSTAIL who is a relaUve of Senator LEVERETT SALTONSTALL. He said
he knew 'the .applicant is a aeniber of a family whose reputation is
unblemished* He described the .applicant as a moderate "liberal" yo\mg
man who has no sympathies for Communism and is most distinctly not a
"fellow traveller" in any sense of the word* Hy the term "liberal" Mr*
LIPPMANN stated he meant one who has sympathy for the underdog,
who may be getting a raw deal • As an example he stated he believed
Uie applicant would be opposed to racial segregation in the District of
Columbia* He advised he would recommend BRADLEE for a^ position an the Department
of State as he knows him to be a faithful, loyal and conscientious American
citisdn.

Representative CHRISTIAN A* HERTER, was .interviewed by special
Agent RAMOS C* FEEHAN snd stated that he has known the applicant all of the
^pllcant's life. He described BRADLEE as alert and intelligent and one iho
possesses a great deal of ability. He knew the fpplicant to be depende^le
and trustworthy and had no reason 'to question his loyalty to the government*
He further advised that BRADLEE's' family was an asset to any community in
which they ^resided. Representative .HERTER furnished no derogatory
information regarding the applicant or any mmber of bis family.
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NEIGHBORHOODS

3 'ffest Xenox Street, Chevy Chase, M^land

The fpHonittg investigation was .conducted by JOSEPH L* GORUXETj

Mrs, WALTER JCIEOPHANE, 6000 Connecticut Avenue, has been acquainted with

•the applicant and his wife since they raoved into this neightorhood in the

,early Fall of 19ii9* She is only a casual acquaintance of the ,'BRAMi;E*s

and advised that she was not acquainted with any of their Xriends or
§ssociates* She said she knew that -the applicant and his faatly enjoyed

a good reputation in the ccwaunity* She said she had no reason to question

the loyalty of the applicant*

Mrs* BOID CARPENTER, #U West Milrose Street and Mrs* GODWIN

MOORE, #5 West Lenox Street, have been acquainted with the applicant as

neighbors and furnished substantially =the same information as that of

Mrs* CLEOPHANE.

2911 Dumbarton Avenue, Northwest

Miss ANN XA MCTTE, 3115 0 Street, Northwest Tdio is the present

owner of the house located at 2911 Dumbarton Avenue, Northwest, advised

the reporting Agent that she was not personally acquainted with the

applicant* She ascertained from the Rental Agent of this property that the

applicant and his wife had resided at the above address ffrom January 8,

I9ii9 to July 31> X9li9*

Mrs* E* AUBEL, 2907 Dvabarton Avenue, Northwest recalled .Mr*

and Mrs* .BRADIEE as having lived in the neighborhood and said she was not

intimately acquainted with them hut knew they were well regarded in the

cosmaunity* She furnished no derogatory inforaatlon regarding the applicant

or his wife*

Mrs. WILLIAM D* DOELLE, 2913 Dumbarton Avenue, Northwest,

Mrs* DOUGLAS 0. MOI®, 2909 Dumbarton Avenue and Mrs* E.G* CKADBORNE, 2915

Dumbarton Avenue, could fVimish no information regarding the applicant or

-his wife.

MIUTARY RECORD

The files of the Bureau .of Naval Personnel, Officer Records

Branch, reflected the applicant was appointed an assign, USNR, August 3,

19h2 to rank from July 28, 19ii2, He was assigned Serial Number 183735*

He reported for active duty September 30, 19h2 and was detached from active

duty on October 30, 19U5 at New York, New Tork. to December 19, 19h5 he was
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released from all active duty At which tisoe he held the rank of
lieutenant* The files disclosed he was bom August 26, 0.921 at
Boston, Massachusetts* His wfficienqr ratings r*anged fSroa Above

,

Average through Outstanding and there was no infonaation of a derogatory
nattire in.his file*

‘

f

MISCELLANEOUS

The files of the Investigations Division of the Civil Service
CMnaission and the House Ccmmittee on Un~Aaerican Activities disclosed

, no infonaation regarding the J5>plicant*

, There was no ^ditional infonaation regarding the applicant
in the files of the SecxiriV .Division, Department of State or the
Offide of >Iaval Intelligence*

The April 19U7 issue of Harper*s Bazaar contained Information
furnished by BENJAMIN C. BRADLEE, who was a reporter for the New Hampshire
Sunday News,’ In this article BRADIEE states that after four years of
operating Radar on Nayy Destroyers he oane back, age twenty-five, and
ccanpletely changed from the knew-it-all newlywed that he once was* "He

stated in the article that he worked for the American Civil -Liberties
union until a chance came "to Join with some other young liberals idio were
interested in breaking the newspaper monopoly in Manchester, New
Haa^shire*" The article then stated that the BRADIEE*g .moved .New

Tork to Candia, New Hampshire where Mrs* HSADLEE went to work in a
D^artment Store* In his spare time according to the article BRADIEE
was active in the Local Chapter of the American Veterans Committee*
There was no additional information of value in this article*

The files of the Credit Bureau, Washington, D*C*, Montgomery
County Credit Bureau, Silver Spring, Maryland and the Criminal -files,
Washington Police Department and the . Montgomery County Police Department,
Rockville, Maryland contained no information -regar.ding the .applicant
or his wife*

The Bureau has advised that a search of the Central Files of
the FBI has been made and no information' of a derogatory nature
concerning loyalty idiich could be identified with -the applicant was
found*

- 5 -
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The agency checks were conducted by the Xollpwlng Special
Bh?)loyees, assigned to the Washington Jield’ OfXicet i

. HCUA - LWID DEAN.
Credit Bureau^ Washington, D.C. WALTER J. TOLSON.
Credit jBureau, Montgomeiy Co, jid. - flERBEaST L, MONAHAN.
WPD WAINE S. CttRTXS.
ONI - CHARMS C. WASKET.
Navy D^artaent - ROT F. ROOiAN.
Montgomery County PD - HERBERT L. MONAHAN,

- i$ -
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released Xron all actlTe duV at utti^ tiae he held the rank of
lieutenant* The files disclosed he was bom August .26, 1921 at
.Boston, Uassachusetts* His efficiency ratings ranged fton Above
Average throu^ Outstanding and there was no infonaation of a ‘derogatory

nature in his :file»

MSCmAHEOUS
' I .

* j'

Bie files of the Investigations Division of the Civil Service,

CooiaLssion and the House - Cooaittee on Un-4baerioan Activities disclosed
no information regarding the applicant*

There was no additional information regarding the applicant
in the files of 'the Sectnrity Division, Department of -State or the -

< . Office of Kaval Intelligence*
'

.
Tl» April 19U7 issue of Harper *.s Bazaar contained information

famished by EEEJfJMIN C. BRADLEE, who was a reporter for the Hew Hampshire
Sund^ Hews* In this article BRADIEE states that after four years of
operating .Hadar on Na\y .Destroyers he came back, age twwitywflye, and
conqjletely changed tcoa the knew-it-aH newlywed that he once was* He

stated in the aHicXe that he iforked for the American Civil Liberties
Itoion laitil a chance came ”to Join "idth some other young liberals who were >

interested in breaking the newspaper monopoly in Manchester, Hew
Han^shire*” The article Uten stated that the BRADLEE»s moved from Hew
fork to Candla, Hew Hampshire where Mrs* .BRADLEE went to work in a

^

Department Store* ^ his spare time according to the article BRADIEE
^

was active in the Local Chapter of the American Veterans Cooialttee* 1

There was no additional information of value in this article^

The files of the Credit Bureau, Washington, D.C*, Montgomery
County Credit Bureau, Bilyer Spring, Maryland and the Criminal files,

Washington Folies Department and the Montgomeixy County Police Department,
Rocltvllie, Maryland contained no infonaation regarding the applicant
or his wife*

The Bureau has advised that a search of the Central Files of -

. the .FBI has been made and no .information of a derogatory nature
concerning loyalty which could be identified with the applicant was ’

found*

- HEPERRED UPOH COKPLEnON TO THE -'OKflCE OF DRIGIH -

- 5 -
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BENJAMIN CRCWINSHIBIK H?ADL£S, VGA. REBUFII£ CKB IWO IHREE EASH EIGHT

EIGHT EIGHT SEVEN. AN ARTICLE IN AEEilL FORTI SEVEN ISSUE OF HARPER'S

BAZAAR CONTAINS INFO REPORTED TO HAVE BEEN FURNISHED BY APPLICANT,

WHICH STATES HE HAD JOINED WITH SOME' OTHER -YOUNG LIBERALS WHO WERE

INTERESTED IN BREAKING UP A NEWSPAPER KCNOPOLY IN MANCHESTER, R.H. •

AFTER HIS EKPLOYMMT WITH AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNICN IN NYC. THE

ARTICLB STATES APPLICANT MOVED TO CANDIA, N.H. AND IN HIS SPARE TIME HAS

ACTIVE IN THE LOCAL .CHAPTER OF THE AMERiaN VETERANS, COMMITTEE. THE

ABOVE FURNISHED FOR^eONSIDBRATICB OF BOSTCN OFFICE'!? NOT PREVIOUSLY

REPORTED.

STEIN

I
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Farm No, 1
THIS CASC ORIGINATEDAT NY 123-5993 ' NHK

REPOltriiSAOSAT

NM YORK

DATS WHEN

3/l9/^L

PKRIOO FOR WHICH NADS

,
3/13-15/51

Tirii

BENJAMIN- CROymiWSHIELD BRADLEE

REPORrr MAM BY

WIU-IAiM m; • HALLERON.

CHARACrm OF CASS

SPECIAL INQinST-STATE DEPAR’

Public Law l4.02-80th Congress
VOICE OF AMERICA-

/

SYNOPSIS OF FACTSj
BRADLEE employed, for a few months
after, release from Navy- By ROGER; RBC -/‘r~jW .

BALDV/INj. Ainerican, Civil Liberties
Union, N*Y. Highly regcurded amd •

—T̂ fklfUL

agency

.
BBO,

7BI-

Di
REFEPlENCE;

DETAILS;

recoiimiended.
.
Neighborhood, investigatim

reflects nothing .unfavorable. No record
at Naval Records'’' Management ' Center, N •Y.

No .credit or criminal record on BRAD-LEE

family,at NYC.
,

j"

R U C

Bureau file 123-8887,. ;

Bureau letter to Washington Field, .3/6/51.

Emplps?aent
,

REQ. REC‘D.£i^

ANS.
APR 18 1961

' Mr. fR'OBERTJ BALDYniN. Director; American Civil Liberties
•; 7

•'
' Union, 170' Fifth A-irenue, -New Yorir, residence 282 V^est 11th

y;- - street,: New Yorfej'^ Advised (that’.; Ihr’. ERifflLEE Was ;emplo^^
’ doing odd chores for a; short period of-

a

few months after
his release from the Na^^ and before,he. ;took over, his neivspaper duties at Mancheste|:j

New Hampshire, . .
> . .

--
; .

JS’-f,*r A

Mr. •BALDWIN went oh to* say'-^" he knows BRADLEE, socially,
who comes from a- •very fine Boston fami/ly- an4p4P graduate.. He is. a-

very intelligen-t person, soberi,. ind-urtriohs, bf gobd mora^ enjoys a
fine re-ort^ion. ^s

_
^‘_loval- American and an excellent securi’tv risk. Mr; BALDWIN

APPROVeO AND
FORWARDED:

^ \ COPIES OF THIS REPORT

"3 j- Bureau
’

•
' '

'

1.-.- New 'York

DO NOT wRrrB in these spaces

W ’^2 IgSS’

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS Co'^FIDEKnAL REPORT ARO ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BP

ASE'nCY TO WHICH LOANED.
'

^ v
‘

'

W E. «vtmiiii»iT Minniid prnei la—

I

I^TED
' tt ' %wl

OF



SI 123-5993

stated that BRADLES to iits loiowledge has jiever been connected with any
.political ^roup. During their many conversations and discussions
KlftDLEE has never given any indication of any subversive sympathies.

to. BAIDVIUN stated that.BWDlSE is .happHy married
to a daughter of a very goal fritod of his. He has seen HIADLEE on many
occasions both in Boston .and New Tork. to* BAIDWIN went on to say that the

newspaper in Manchester, New Hampshire, had been sold, about -two years ago
and :HEIADE2E went with the"Washington .Bost" in Waslidngton, D. tJ. wherb he
is employed at the present time and doing a very noble ;job.

to* BAUJlTlN stated that he .toows B5^EES*S father
and’ mother slightly and has never heard anything unfavorable about them.

He knows BRADLSS’S vdfe and her family well^ who are very fine people,
highly regarded and good American citizens, to.* BAIBWIN concluded by
saying that he knews nothing of a derogatory nature about the families
and hig^y recommends 'ERADIEE without hesitation for a position of trust
and confidence in our government.

Navy ^Record

-The records of lUie Naval Recoxds Management Center,
Garden City, .Long 'Island, New fork, failed to reflect any record for

BENJAMIN CROfraiNSHIBIB BRADLEB.

tos. ALLSN OHASE, 151 East 83rd Btreet, New Jork .City,

advised that the J]SAII3iS ..are very nice quiet people and .weH r*egarded. They
keep very much to themselves, tos*’ CHASE concluded by saying she knows
nothing further about th«a and does not knew Mrs. THAIER',S 'brother BRADLEB.

to*. P* CLANCT also of 1^ East 83rd Street, advised

that to* and Mrs. THAIER are very fine respectable "people and no reason
ever existed 'to question their loyalty to the Uxilted States, to. CIANCI
stated that a brother of tos. THAIER'S visits her from time to 'time but
does not live with her. He se^as to be a very .fine person and nothing
unfavorable is known about them.

(

Z



NT 123-5993 .

Mr. HENRT HSIDEH, also of 151 83rd Street, stated

that Mr. and JErs. THATER are 'very respectable people and as Tar as "Ioioto

•good vAnericans. .Mr. HSIDIN stated -Uiat he recalled that a brother of

Mrs. IHAIER had stayed with her for a while about -five years ago. He

.could not recall his name. Mr. HElDEN 'went on to say that Mrs. IHATSR'S

brother had alnirays conducted himself as a gentleman and nothing of an

unfavorable nature is known about bin.

iCredit

The records of the Credit Bureau of Greater New

Tork were checked by GORDON C. UOHD .and no credit record was found

for BRADUSB or xoembers of his family. •

Criminal

•The records .of the New fork City Police Department

•were searched by ,SA AUGUST J. MICEK and no arrest record was f.ouiKi for

BRADIEE or his 'faiaily..--

.REFERRED UPON CCMPLEHCW TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

I

f

-2 -

J
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ADMINISTRATIVE TAGS

The records at the Navail Records 34anageaent Center
Garden City, New Xork, were checked by^ JOHIJ W. .DOBBINS,

Mr. ROGER BALDWIN was telephonlcaily contacted .i

Older -to arrange an appointment for interview. At his request the
interview was conduct^ by telephone

,

4



%
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

’Form No-

X

THfSCA$eOAICINATCOAT

RtPORT MADC AT

cuicau

DATTWHIM
^MADC

r^fOO rOA WHICH MAOC RIFQRTHAOCPY

>rj?/ TOSK 3A?/51 I 3/l>2A'^ n, nAix3:'ir

CHAftACTCR or CAM

BEKj^um cROi^wiiJsnnio bhadics
3P;mC, inQUIKT-CTATS Dn?Anc.3]T
Fujbtlic lair l;O2-0Oth C0H;7:*es8

YOICn C7 AlimCA .

SYNOPSIS OFFACTSs
‘BHA0XSS cnploTidd for a i’eir months
aftsor roloaoe from Navy by NOGER
IJAIHilflNj American CivU Libertios
Nblon^ ?U7t Highly ro;^arded and
reeo;rmled * Kol^crhood in/esti^ticn
Toflocta nothing unfavorable* No xecord
at Naval Nccor^ llanagetacnt Contort N*Y*
No credit or criminal rocerd on BRi^ISE
or family at NYC* '

n N G

n;:fir^cKt Bureau fUo Z23-8057a
J2urcau letter to 'i^aahlngion ^oId| 3/6/^*

DETAII^l

ISr* :r&(TER, BAIUniN, J>lrector> American' civil Xlbcrtioa
170 Fifth Avonob^ Ifcw Yorh^ reaidenoo 25217oot Hth

Street^ Nev Tori:# advlsod that IJr* ITUDZE2 mis caployBd
j doins odd cboroa for a short period of a for mentha after

hie reloaao the Nafy and before ho took ovoY his ncarepajier duties at
Nev Hampshire* ! :

I

jfr* BAU3W3M irent on to say tliat he inoira BRADLEB, socially#
uho comes traa a very Boston family and is a Harvard graduate* He ia a
very intelligent pers^# sobor# industrious# of good moral character# enjog^ a
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\/ S/Ci^ Vr*

WASHINGTON FROM WASHt'-FmO'

3-14*^51

•8 pm i

^ \
I

Tit. tct<* 1

1V!i, C . <W

VLu li '

^ Ml. V’

Mi. T

Wt. Vcrro

J4i, MoV
DIRECTOR DEP'ERRE'D - --

Ml,

BENJAMIN CROWNINSHIELD BRADLEE, VOA. REBCJLET MARCH SIX. *®UFHiE-

—

ONE TWO THREE DASH EIGHT EIGHT EIGHT SEVEN. REPORT '.’/ILL ^BE

—

DELAYED. REFERENCE WALTER LXPPMANN ON BUSINESS TRIP TO CALIF.

AND WILL NOT RETURN UNTIL EVENING MARCH TWENTY’. HOUSEKEEPER UNABLE

FURNISH ADDRESS IN CALIF, AS LIPPMANN IN CONSTANT TRAVEL STATUS.

STEIN

HBMrdjb

123-8233



02>3887

>&rch 6,
Datej

,WA;jnii:aTc:i field
To^ SAC,

Fr<aa: J. Edgar Hoover, Director

.CRa,iinrf;inuD riuDL®
Subject: SPECIAL ISQUm-^rTATU TTSPAPIfflilOT

Public Jfta 1*02, 80ih Congress

(Yoicn w mnm)

mIil,AIB MAIL, <iPBCIAL DELIVEBY
/

You are .requested to conduct an investigation of the above jnaoed

individual. The instructions contained In Section 103, Volume 3 of the Manual

of Instructions and Chapter 78, Part 3 of the FBI Handbook should be observed

in connection with this investigation. This case is to be assigned immediately

and reports of the complete inve^|.gj^tJ^ su^wiitted Air Mail, Special

Delivery, where proper, by
‘ *

3 West lienflo; St„ Chevy Chase 15> Kparylnnd
Address:

August 26, 1921
Birth date:

;S08ton, TiassacUusetts
Birthplace

:

liwmlrios in connoctlon vith the invoetigatioa of ai;plicantt» ciq^loyment by

the Wanhington Post nnd inUrvlcws with references U'altcr .lippmann, Con.grecsnsn

Christian A* Ilcrtcr and reporter TlKsnas WinalrLp nust be handled by .•aaturo,

^tperienced and well-Qualiflod .Special Agents*

’lE'.J lOHK _
Verification of applicant' a past employment as office boy-librarictt. by Eonsr

Paldidn, Director, Aaerican Civil liberties Dnion, should be hancUed by a

naturo, experienced and well~q\Tn31f1»d fperinl A^it* « i

.All OFFICEr.

It ia Inpcrativo that the Buded bo "aet*

ISncldanrct
'

tciU Dostoa (AH5D)

Mow York (S0)C

FWD:MAB
"Form 79 se

9/
1

'

/)m
lA
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% ALL IMFOSl^TIOM GOl'ITAIHEE

HEKEIH 13 raCLASSIFIEC
DATE 02-2S-2015 BY AEG/; 76M45KS5

SAC, vm[ 6/27/61

1 - Youtz^i/402 Director, FBI (10Sl998SS)

BErs’JAIlIN CROWIKSHIELD BEADLES
IS - EU

Reurlet 6/7/61*

As pointed out in relot, it does not appear
tLat subject v;ould have any potential as a double agent.
As to whether he could be utilized as a source under the
DdSilvO Program, it should be noted that development of
any such person must he on a highly selective basis and
any such "individual must be the type of person who can be
successfully operated by the Bureau. In this pai*ticular
case, because of certain aspects of subject's oacicground,
it is not felt interview with subject for possible
dovelopuent under the DJSCCO Frograa is desirable, and
authority to intervier/ Mm for this purpose is denied.

ESY:prg-5?->^-</'

(4) r ^

NOTE; Subject is a writer for "Newsweek” magazine in
u^shington, D. C. He has been v/ith "Newsweek" since 1954,
gbout SIX years of this time in_Paris, France. Before thatjvaxa ui, lux& xiDie in raris, rrance. uerore tnat
2® press attache at Aufericah Embassy* Paris, a reporter

”^shpgton Post" newspaper Washington, D. C., and an
Oifice boy-librarxan for Roger Baldwin, Director of the

Civil Liberties Union, NYC. In his application in

a correipon^ent^fof

I ^ ,
tout in view of siibjentU

oacKgrouna, it is not felt any attempt should be made to
Jcvelop subject.

r MAuioii

5 r?'" "iSel

MA!L ROOM ' TELETYPE UKIT



OPTTOHAi, FORM NO. U

^ ^ UNITED 5TATES^OVERNMENT

Memo'midum

ALL IHFOPiiATiaH COt'ITAINED

HEKEIM IS UlfCLASSiriEC
DATE 02-25-2015 3Y ADG/F761J45K6:

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC,

date: 6/7/61

subject: BENJAMIN CROWINSHIELD BRADLEE
IS - RU
(00: WPO)

Bureau authority is requested to interview subject
in accordance with existing instructions relating to interviews
of security subjects., Care will be taken to protect the
original source 'on this matter. No direct questions will be
asked during the interview which will disclose to the subject
the identity of the official with whom he was in contact, the
method used in the contact or that we are aware of the contact.
The interview will be conducted in such fanner that the subject'
will vdkmteer the details of the contact. If this subject
is cooperative, no affirmative steps will be taken during
the initial interview to direct his activities, but a separate
communica^on will be directed to the Bureau, setting forth
the results of the interview and requesting anthor-itv -hn

I. Subject resides at 3321 N-. St..-N.W.

.

TtfDC. an'd is a
writer for Newsweek Magazine, Room 1229, Nationar Press
Building, 14th and F Sts., N.W., mC. Subject was born 8/26/21,
at Boston, Mass., and _i&_^ tt

.

g

XI. Subject is married to| [

I
She is unemployed according to the records of

the D. C. Credit Bureau as checked on 5/16/61, by ic|

5/3/61,1 ladvised that
|

was to meet with one BENJAMIN BRADLEE, Room 1229 (no further
info given) at 10 a.m., Friday, 5/5/61. Investigation revealed
that captioned subject of Newsweek Magazine is located in Room
1229 , National Press Building and is apparently identical
J^ith the individual met by A i

'h /1/ ^^'5' - 99855 I

'^Bureau fi' j-y / (/ —
' > aoana

j

^-WPO -
-

'(
3 )

16 JUN 9 1961REC-l
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’ b7E

IV. None known. Subject was an applicant for the State
Dept. (VGA) in 1951 (Bufile 123-8887, WFO file 123-8233). This
file reveals that as of 1951> subject had been employed as an
office boy-librarian for ROGER BALDWIN, Director of the American
Civil Liberties Union, 5th Ave., and 23rd St., NYC, a speech
writer for Professor HERBERT HILL, Dartmouth College, the
unsuccessful candidate for governor of New Hampshire, and a
reporter for the New Hampshire Sunday News, Manchester, N.H,,
and the Washington Post newspaper, WDC, where he was employed
as of the time of his application. The records of the D. C. Credit
Bureau reflect subject has been a correspondent for Newsweek
since January, 1954 j aiid was in Paris, France, for six years,
working for the magazine. Among those who recommended subject -

for a position with State Dept. (VOA) in 1951 we© Professor
HERBERT HILL, mentioned above, WALTER LIPPMAN, Correspondent
for the Washington Post and CHRISTIAN A. HERTBR, 9/ then a
Representative

.

V . None known

,

It is noted that tn the oast have
expressed a great interest in newsmen, writers, reporters and
analysts

.

b7D
b7E

VII. Subject has been interviewed by Bureau agents in
the past in other type cases and has been cooperative on these
occasions. It is felt that the interyiew is necessary in order
to ascertain the reason for^

'

to ascertain the depth of[
U.S. news field.

VIII, The reason for

contact with subject, and
J^rrent interest in the

contact ^cian be determined
and it can be ascertained whether subject can be utilized imder
the

b6
b7C
b7E

b6
b7C
b7E

IX. Inasmuch as there is no subversive information available
re subject and due to his position in the news fidid, an
appointment will be arranged with subject telephonically and
he will be interviewed in such^a manner that he will volunteer
information re his association withl L
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F|deral Bureau of Investigation
^ Kecord^d^anch

CZH Name Searching Unit - Room 6527

L_J Service Unit - Room 6524
I I Forward to File Review
I, I Attention
PPOIr „ lfOUTZ ZZbb

Supervisor Room Ext.

Type of References Requested:

jI.^l Requlor Request {Analytical Search)

AH References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)

I. I Subversive References Only

i i Nonsubversive References Only

1 I Main References Only

Type of Search Requested:

I I Restricted to Locality of

l~ I Exact Name Only (On the Nose)

1— -1 Buildup Variations

Subject . ,

Birthdate & Place

Address

Localities

ALL IJTsCBl.L\TlW COTTAIICEE

^KE.1U IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 02-25-20 15 BY ADG/F7€1^45K62

Prod*

Searcheiy^
. Initials4^^

FILE NUMBER SERIAL
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/hi.^ flfT

/as-‘V/k$'^9cr'/s^

/£^9-/^ 9/S'
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Felt
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Sullivan—
Tavel
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. wltiL vWincipa^^^^
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career ass;a reporter for^^The, •

Washlb^toii Post Tn/4^^^ ’

^

ahd'a'^hair years;later/ iri^951/
/
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,
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The Washington Post and

Times 'Horqldj -
;

The Wdshingtoir Daily News

The Evening Star ~

Now York Herald Tribune
i-v

*

Now York J ournal-Amo rican _
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
*

Memorandum
^ TO : Mr. DeLoach

FROM :

SUBJECT: BENJAMIN C. BRADLEE
‘

DATE: 7-8-65

^

' Tro«or

Tele, Room -

' Holmes .

Gondy^

CHIEF, WASHINGTON BUREAU,
NEWSWEEK MAGAZINE

”The Washington Post and Times Herald” reported on 7-7-65 that Bradlee,

who has been head*©! the Washington Bureau of Newsweek Magazine for four years, will

'^jQin TlieWashin^on Post'staff as Deputy Managing Editor on 9-1-65.

The Director inquired, ”What do we know of Bradlee^*

INFORMATION IN BUFILES: }3j^

4

rJ Bradlee was born 8-26-21 at Boston. Massachusetts, and graduated,from ^
harvard University in 1944. He~has been^h "Newsweek” since 1954 . about six years H

of which time he spent in Paris, ^,ance> as a correspondents Prior to_this^employment,

he was 'a press attache at the Am^ican Embassy in Paris^ a reporter for**The Washington

Posf’at Washington and an otfice bo:^librarian for Roger Baldwin. Director of American

Civil Liberties Union irTNew.,J£brk Cit^
'

" ^
Bradlee was the subject of .a Special Inquiry investigation by -the Bureau in

1951 in connection with his application for employment with the Voice of America. This

inquiry disclosed no unfavorable information. In 1961, Bradlee*s name came up on several

occasions in connection with an investigation we conducted regarding a leak of classified

information in a "Newsweek” magazine article. There was some indication that the

"Newsweek” story was an intentional leak of information bjcthe Kennec^ j^dministgation.

It was not shown that Bradlee was di^ctly tied into theAe^i

HEQ’ is 16 JUL J.^1965
Bradlee.Who was fo^l^r White HousVeor^tfondent for »^wsweek” was a

close personaFiriend of President
p.nnsjdered the entree to the White House for "Newsweek” and^??^

edv Administration. He was also a close friend of for_mer Attorne

Gejaejc.^Robfiiit'lCenne

friendl

e FBI which came out in the Dece.

d re

cooperation, includii^ a cover picture in color to be taken of the Director at

^1^ Mrj^De:toac;ij^^ ELR:kjb^(5) cSS^ued .



B

M. A. Jones to DeLoach
RE: BENJAMIN C. BRADLEE

Yon contacted Mr. Bradlee concerning this request and he_ind^‘^^tpfi.i-|iat_L*Newsweek**

did not want to do a hatchet job in thestorv and that it was their intention to .present an

honest and objective article which would honor the Director on his iorthcoming birthda:

The Director approved sitting for a color photograph ana Bradlee brought

a photographer to the Bureau on 11-23-6^ at which time he met Mr. Hoover and the

photograph was taken.
b7C

In this regard, Mr. Bradlee asked to bring with him to the Director*s Office

Dwight Martin, a long-time ^Newsweek** writer who was doing research on the article.

, Our files disclosed that! I

I

In view of this it was

(

approved that the Director would not see Martin but only Bradlee and the photographer and

that you were to advise Bradlee on an off-the-record basis of the bacl^round data

concerning ! ~l This was done durii^ Bradlee’s visit to the Bureau on 11-23-64

.and he stated he would keep the information strictly off-the-record and that we could

You subsequently learned from Bill Moyers at the White House that word had

gotten to President Johnson that Bradlee was telling all over town that the FBI had given

him information concerning ! I and that the FBI had also

told him Martin Luther King was a seicual degenerate. Mr, Moyers said Bradlee had

told several people that, ”If the FBI will do this to
!

Martin Luther King,

they will undoubtedly do it to anyone for personal reasons. ’* Mr. Moyers said the

President wished us to know that we should not trust Bradlee, that he felt that Bradlee

lacked integrity and that he was certainly no friend of the Joimson Administration or the

FBI.

In view of the above, it is obvious Bradlee is not a person of integrity

I

and that we can expect no favorable consideration from him. We will continue to keep him
at arms length.

/ji./.
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LATE 02“2 5““2015 BY ADG/F7e44 5K€2 \

• July 31, 1973

V • MEMORANDUM FOR MR. CALLAHAN
MR. BAKER

, • MR. CAMPBELL
MR. CLEVELAND
MR. GEBEARDT

t . / MR. JACOBSON
V' •.

' MR. JENIONS
'

•
. MR. MARSHALL -

•

“ ‘

‘ MR. MILLER
. , MR. THOMPSON

* / MR. WALSH \
' MR. WHITE

• '

.
• MR. HERINGTON

*
•

‘ MR. MALMFELDT

RE: BENJAMIN C. BRADLEE
VICE PRESIDENT AND EXECUTIVE EDITOR
"THE WASHINGTON POST”

OnJulySO, 1973, ImetwithMr. BradleeandMspectorHerington.

We discussed the position of the Bureau and the Post and generally, I .think,

• we reached a meetii^ of minds. Mr. Bradlee said he felt that the division

between us could be healed, and I told him that I v/as willing to start off on a

clean slate and work from tMs day forward in a cooperative manner wdth them.

I indicated there were, of course, some restrictions to v/hich he readily agreed.

I told him that if there were any problems that arise in the future, I might very

well call on him personally in order to iron these out. He expressed the feelii^

I should do this and said he would like to lallc with me in the event there are

problems. I told him I would be avilable for such discussions.

Astt. f>1r.;

Adl<nlt.

Cemp.

Flloi Com.

Con. Iftv,

Mont. -

{nspectfon

Loborgtory

Very truly yours.

Clarence M. Kelley

Director
A EvaN _ |

Spoc. ii>v. ^ r
Tcoiflln® CMK:ED?M16) seotj:.

p.«.» ort ^ Cr ^ QY ^

£2?Cil/ 7). 0.

P Pm
1hint
tint

’ not REf’-ORpE® •

136 AUG 3 1913
,

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE U.SiZl



r

BENJAMIN C, BRAD lee

CXECUTIVC COITOR

rsos) 2e3-?iio

ALL IMFCRSriATION COliTAIHZE

HERZIH IS Ul-ICLASSIFISD

DATZ 02 5” 2016 BV ADG/F?€M45K62

nSO 15^ STREET, N. W. 223-6000

WASHINGTON, D, C. 20005

July 18, 1973

Dear Mr. Kelley:

p

Thank you for your kind note, which I

sent on to Philip Geyelin, editor of the

editorial page and the man responsible for

the editorials in this newspaper,

I hope that we might meet quietly and

briefly some time.

Sincerely,

I

\3

I

v_
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UNITED STATE^OVERNMENT

Memorandum

ALL IHFGI^iATIOlT COTTAII-TED

3EPEIH IS U!JCLASSI?IED
DATE 02-25-2015 BY ADG/F7$M45K62

. The Director

FROM : J* E. Herington

DATE: 7/24/73

SUBJECT; BENJAMIN Cr^BRADLEE'
'

VICE PRESIDENT AND EXECUTIVE EDITOR
' ’’THE WASHINGTON POST”

Dll'.

A*it. DJr.x

A^mtn.

Cotnp« Syf t*

Fn#» & Coo. _
Ci(k« Iav* •

Idont.

fnBpoetfon

IntolL —
Lo^ototofy ..._

P>oA. & evoL —
2poc. lov. - ,

Trafnlng

Logoi' Cogrt. y
Cong. 5a Mr, .

R«

. OjL ^
4^ TolopKjnt RmtjtL

Dtio^tof StoVL,—

/I
' '

Bradlee in his letter to you ol July 18th indicated that he hoped you
might meet with him quietly and briefly sometime.

y
BRADLEE *S BACKGROUND

C.,^>^BfSdlee was born 8/26/2Un.Boston. Massachusetts^ and graduated
from Harvard University in 1944. He joined the^Hff of "Newsweek” in 1954 \

. |

and was its Paris, France, correspondent for about 6 years. Prior to that he VSi,:

i was press attache in the American Embassy in Paris, a reporter for ”The ,V^'

I

Washington Post, ” and was office boy-librarian for Roger Baldwin, Director \rt

of the American Civil Liberties Union in New York City. He was appointed
f

'

Deputy Managing Editor of "The Washington Post” in September, 1965, and

I

became its Managing Editor in November, 1965. ^ p

\ Bradlee was the subject of a Special Inquiry invest^aHon'Tiri95l ^
in connection with his employment with the "Voice of America.” No unfavorable !

'

f information was developed. In 1961 we conducted an investigation concernii^
a leak of classified data which appeared in "Newsweek” Magazine. Bradlee’s k ^

name was mentioned several times during the investigation but indications were^:
that tlie "Newsweek” story was an intentional leak by the Kennedy Administratioiw

i and Bradlee was not tied directly to the leak. It was known, however, that

Bradlee was a close friend of President Kennedy, as well as Robert Kennedy, g;

and was considered the entree into the White House for "Newsweek” and "The S
j

Washington Post" during the Kennedy Administration. i

^
Our relations with Bradlee were generally friendly prior to a critic^..

* article concerning Mr. Hoover and the FBI published in the 12/7/64 issue of <=>:•

I "Newsweek. " -Bradlee was directly involved with the article and had requested

I 1 - Mr, Callahan 1 - Telephone Room \ /
*

. v
•

j 1 - Mr. Malmfeldtij^ 1 - Mrs. Metcalf ^
\ /~*\T \/- \/

1 1 - Mr. HeringfoiiM (CONTINUED-OVER)
/ is Vijg 1^3 X

’
'

"s

Telephone Room \ /

Mrs. Metcalf ^
(CONTINUED-OVER)

\o
)

f'30 AUG 3 1973
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Herington to The Director memorandum
Re: Benjamin C. Bradlee b6

b7C

Mr. Hoover's cooperation in its publication. Bradlee had promised an honest

and objective article which would honor Mr. Hoover on his forthcoming birthday

and Mr. Hoover consented to have his photograph taken by a photographer

provided by Bradlee. Bradlee also wanted to bring with him Dwight Martin,

a "Newsweek" writer, to do research on the article but this request was refused
because of information in our files indicating!

I The "Newsweek" article was highly unfavorable and we later

[learned that Bradlee w^s repeating around Washington information Mr. Hoover
and Martin Lutherhad furnished him in confidence regarding^

King. Mr. Hoover noted with regard to Bradlee, "We should not answer any
inquiries he may make."

I have had one conversation with Bradlee during the early stages of

a Bethesda, Maryland, kidnapping investigation. The news media were aware
of the kidnapping but since the victim had not been located, they were sitting

on this story. "The Washington Post" reporter began making open inquiries in

the area and upon being alerted of this by the Baltimore Office, I called Bradlee.

He apologized. He said that the "Washington Post" definitely would not break
this story prior to determining the location of the victim. He said the reporter's

.

activity had been a mistake, that it was an effort to develop background infor-

mation on the victim and the victim's family and that as soon as "Post" officials

had learned of it the reporter had been called off and there would be no further

activity which might jeopardize the victim. Bradlee, in fact, kept his word on

this.

During his conversation on this occasion he said that he hoped the FBI;

and "The Washington Post" could develop a more friendly attitude. He comnientec

"l think we are paranoid about you and the FBI is paranoid about us.

He attributed their investigation in connection with the kidnapping

to the fact Montgomery County Police would not even give them the barest details

so that they would be ready to'write a story when the victim was located. He
admitted that the "Post" had strained relations with police in Montgomery
County and Prince Georges County, Maryland, and commented that neither was
run by a man like

j |
who apparently has a more open relationship

with the news media.

(CONTINUED - OVER)

- 2 -
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Herington to Tiie Director Memorandum
Re: Benjamin C. Bradlee

OBSERVATIONS
p > f

I have noillusions that we will be able to convert ’’The Washington
1 Post” from its traditional stance which has been highly critical of law enforce-
ment in general and the FBI in particular. On a straight news basis I have had
a working relationship with "Washington Post" reporters and I feel they have
treated us fairly during the last few months in news reporting on general Bureau

;

cases. The ’’Post, ” of course, led the expose on Watergate and was opposed be
to Mr. Gray. - b7i

Bradlee does not seem to be seeking an interview and, indeed, a
separate request for an interview from]

\
a "Washington Post"

reporter, is being processed separately.

»

I can see no harm in your meeting Bradlee. If he has a gripe
about the FBI we should hear it. I think we have a right to honest reporting
from even those papers critical of law enforcement and if we make no gesture
to reconcile past differences, we have little basis for smoothing out prior
unfavorable relationships.

RECOMMENDATION •

That -you indicate a time when it would be convenient for you to
see Bradlee. Thereafter I will contact Bradlee and attempt to arrange an
appointment in your, office.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

ALL Il-rsCmiATIOt-I COl-rTAIIfED

HEREIM IS UHCLASSIFIED
DATE Q2-25-2Q15 BY ADG/F76iI45KS:

Mr. Bishop

SUBJECT;

OATE: iO-1-68

M. A.^Jrdn^s

BENJAMIN C. BRADLEE
VICE PRESIDENT AND EXECUTIVE EDITOR;
EUGENE C. PATTERSON
MANAGING EDITOR;
’’THE WASHINGTON POST”

Tr
" iC. P-'orj .

Holcic**

s\*>

SYNOPSIS:

Recent newspajjer articles have reported the appointments

of Benjamin C. BradLee as Vice President and Executive Editor of

’’The Washington Post" and Eugene C. Patterson as its Managing Editor.

Information contained in our files regarding these individuals is set forth.

Bradlee was born in Boston, Massachusetts, on 8-26-21, and is a Harvard
University graduate. He has formerly been witli "Newsweek” and was a
close friend of President Kennedy and Robert Kennedy. He has been
Deputy Managing Editor of "The Washington Post” since 9-1-65. He
demonstrated his lack of integrity and treacherous nature by his part in

the publication of an unfavorable article regarding the Director in the

;

12- 7 -64 issue of "Newsv/eek” magazine. Mr. Patterson was born on

10-15-23, in Valdosta, Georgia, and graduated from the University of

Georgia in 1943, His pxlor employments include, in the newspaper field.

United Press International for which he was Bureau Manager of the

London Office at the time of his resignation from that organization in

1956. He has been editor of "The Atlanta Constitution” since 1960. He
was investigated at the request of the White House in 1964 when he was
named as a member of the Civil Rights Commission. There is nothing

I
unfavorable concerning him and he is on the Special Correspondents List.

-RECOMMENDATION: .a.. .

For information

1 7 Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr.^Bishop

/7 .

DFC:bmc .

(6)
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(Please note - page 2 follows page 3.) •

« «
M. A. Jones to Mr. Bishop Memo
RE: BENJAMIN C. BRADLEE; EUGENE C, PATTERSON

^
. b7C

to the Director's Office was -refused because information in our files

disclosed I

Bradlee demonstrated his marked lack of integrity and
treacherous nature with the publication of the unfavorable article and the

fact that we later learned that he was repeating the information around
Washington which the Director had furnished him in confidence

regarding! land degeneracy of Martin Luther King.

I

The Director has noted with regard to Bradlee, **We

should not answer any inquiries he may make, H. ”

Eugene C» Patterson
‘

Mr* Patterson was born on 10-IS-23 in Valdosta, Georgia,

and received a Bachelor of Arts Degree from the University of Georgia
in 1943, He entered on .active duty as a private in the United States Army
on 8-9-4S and was honorably released from active duty as a captain on
7-25-47,

From August, 1947, to March, 1948, he was employed as a
reporter at different intervals by the “Temple Daily Telegram, “ Temple,
TexaSy and "The Macon Telegraph, " Macon, Georgia, He was employed

in various capacities from March, 1948, to August, 1956, by the United

Press International in Atlania., Georgia; Columbia, South Carolina; New York,

New York; and London, England. At the time of his resignation he was
Bureau Manager of the London Office,

In August, 1956, Mr, Patterson was employed by the

Atlanta Newspaper, Inc,
,
Atlanta, Georgia, which publishes "The Journal"

and "The Atlanta Constitution, " both daily newspapers. He was editor of

"The Journal" from August, 1958, to June, 1960, when he became editor

of "The Atlanta Constitution,"

Mr. Patterson was investig'ated by tlie FBI at the request of

\ the White House in September, 1964, when he was named by President Johnson
as a member of the Civil Rights Commission. No unfavorable information

was developed concerning him,

Mr. Patterson is on the Special Correspondents List and we
have enjoyed favorable relations with him, Tlie Director has written to him

in the past regarding favorable editorials in his newspaper and^on 7-10-68,

sent him a letter of congratulations on the 100th anniversary of the

"The Atlanta Constitution. ” '

- 3 -
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M. A* Jones to Mr. Bishop Memo
RE; BENJAMIN C. BRAJDLEE; EUGENE C, PATTERSON

DETAILS:
'

Recent articles in newspapers have announced the appoint-

ments of Bradlee and Patterson to their current positions with ’’The

Washington Post. " There is set forth pertinent information in our files

pertaining to these individuals and our relations with them.

Benjamin C. Bradlee

Bradlee was born on 8-26-21 in Boston, Massachusetts,

and graduated from Harvard University in 1944, He joined the staff of

“Newsweek” in 1954, and was its Paris, France, correspondent for

about 6 years. Prior to that employment he was press attache at the

American Embassy in Paris, a reporter for "The Washington Post"
^

*

and office boy-librarian for Roger Baldwin, Director of American Civil

Liberties Union in New York City, He was* appointed Deputy Managing

Editor of "The Washington Post" on 9-1-65 and has been the Managing

Editor since November, 1965.

Bradlee v/as the subject of a Special Inquiry Investigation by

the FBI in 1951 in connection with his application for employment v;ith the

"Voice of America. " No unfavorable information was developed. In 1961,

his name was mentioned on several occasions in an investigation we con-

ducted concerning a lealc of classified information in a "Newsweek"
magazine article. It appeared that the "Newsweek" story was an

intentional, leak of information by the Kennedy Administration; however,

it was not shown that Bradlee was directly tied to the leak,

Bradlee, v/ho was the former White House correspondent for

"Newsweek" was a close friend of President Kennedy as well as Robert

Kennedy. He was considered the entree to the White House for "Newsweek"

and "The Washington Post" during the Kennedy Administration.

Our relations with Bradlee were generally friendly prior to

the critical article concerning the Director and the FBI published in the

12-7-64 issue of "Newsweek. " Bradlee was directly involved in the

article and had requested tlie Director's cooperation in its publication.

Bradlee had indicated that he intended to do an honest and objective article

which would honor the Director and his forthcoming birthday, and the

Director consented to have his photograph taken in color by a photographer

provided by Bradlee. A request by Bradlee to bring Dwight Martin, a

long-time "Newsweek" writer who was to do research on the article,

- 2 - DETAILS Continued Over



ALL IWFORiLATi™ COt-fTAIUEE

HEREIN IS UllCLASSIFIED
DATE 02-25-2015 BV ADG/r7€U45K62

1
July 29^ 1965

O
BENJAMIN BRADLEE

Benjamin C* Bradleei who was born on August 26, 1921) at

BostoU) Massachusetts, was the subject of an applicant-typo investigation

conducted by the FBI in 1951 in connection with his s^plication for employment
with the Voice of America. This inquiry disclosed no unfavorable information.

In 1961 Bradlee^s name came up on several occasions In connection with an
investigation conducted by this Bureau regarding a leak of classified information

which appeared in a ’^Newsweek!' magazine article* It was not indicated that

Bradlee was db^ectly tied into the leak.

Bradlee was formerly the White House correspondent for

^'Newsweek. He was a close personal friend of former President Kennedy
and they visited each other socially in their homes. Bradlee was considered
the entree to the White House for ^’Newsweek** and ’*The Washington Post and
Times Herald” newsps^er during former President Kennedy’s administration,

Bradlee is also said to be a close friend of former Attorney General Robert
Kennedy.

Bradlee was directly involved, as chief of the Washington Bureau
of ’’Newsweek,” in the preparation of an article in the December 7, 1964,
issue of ’’Newsweek” which was critical of the FBI and me. In connection with

his request to do the story, it is noted that he claimed he did not want to do a
’’hatchet” job but rather to present an honest and objective article. The opposite

proved true.

The fingerprint files of the Identification'Division of the FBI
contain no arrest data identifiable with captioned individual based upon back-

{ ground^ormation submitted in connection with this name check request. .

Mr. Tolson

Mr. Belmont
Mr. Mohr
Mr. —
Mr. CBii^..ba4/sas {10\
Mr. Caim*ian 7 *

Mr. Cenvad,
|

Mr. Felt...

Mr. Gr.lc^

Mr, Rosen
^v, S
Mr.
Mr.

Tele. Room.l
lx ,.ica

Miss Gandy^

i:p5
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OFPJ'CeJ'^^J RECTOR
FEDERAL ©UR^a.^OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES OEpARTMENT OFJUSTlCE

October 4, 1974

Re: Appointment for BENJAMIN
/^\pBRADLEEt Editor of the

Washii^on Post '

10:30 AM, Monday, October 7

Above appointment has been
confirmed and Mr. Bradlee
will be here at that time.

Attached is background information
pertaining to matter which it is
thought Mr. Bradlee wants to
discuss with the Director.

MR. CAUUAIJ^ .

MR. JENKI^X
MR, ADAMgy_-^

MR. BASSETT^

MR. CLEVELAND,
Mp, DECl^R_^^C~

~MR. JACOS%bp_
MR. JAMIESON

MR. MCDERMOTT
.

MR. MARSH

MR. MlNT^r.

MR. THOMPSON ^
MR. WAI.SH --

MR, WANNAUL
MR, WHtr F

MR, COUEMAN

MR. RPFr>

TEL.E. ROOM_^
MRS. METCALF

Mr. Gebhardt and SA |
—

l
ease Agent, will be standing

by in Mr. Gebhardt* s office should the
Director desire to call them in during
the meeting with the Director.

1 - Mr. Jenkins
1 - Mr. Gebhard
1 - Tele Room

'Mm 1974

TA'.-

j
[o-'V'-' 74' loE

^>#l£nri®5g74
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ALL INFORliATION [:NTAI^^ED
HEREIN IS LTITCLASSiriEE

DATE 2-25-2013 3Y ADQ/F7€1J45K€2

I

i

i

I

I

00-« ‘ ,

OFFI n 3F01RGCTOR
*

FCDERAU BU ft SACJ OF INVESTIGATION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

October 3, 1974
4:52 PM O
BENJAMIN BRADLEE, Editor

of the Washington Post, called.

MR. CAaAM

MR, JENKINS

MR, ADAMS

MR. 0 ASSET T

MR. CUeVEl^AND.

MR, PgCKgR

MR, CE0HARDT .

MR. JACOBSON ^

MR. JAMtESON ^
MR. MCDERMOTT

.

He advised that the Director was
nice enough to tell him, when he

saw the Director last, that if there

was ever an occasion when he had to

see the Director on an important

urgency, to call him. Mr. Bradlee

said he had such an occasion now
and he was very anxious to see the

Director and it would not take

more than ten minutes.

MR. MARSHALL

MR. MINTZ

MR, THOMPSON

MR, WAUSH

MR. y/ANNALt. .

MB. WHITE

MR. COLEMAN _

MR. REED

TELE, ROOM

MRS. METCALF

I advised Mr. Bradlee that the Director was
presently in Kansas City and would not be back
until Monday. Mr. Bradlee said that in that case,

it could wait until Monday. I told him that I would

check and be back in touch with him. He may be

reached at 223-7510.
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REQUEST OF THE BUREAU

Bureau authority is requested to interview BEK bradlee
WASHINGTON POST, and HARRY ROSENTHAL, NEW YO^ TIMES. Bureau

is further requested to apprise New York Office of the decision
regarding interview of ROSENTHAL.

LEADS

NEW YORK DIVISION

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Upon receipt of Bureau authority, will intearview ROSENTHAL
regarding his contact with captioned subject.

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

AT WASHINGTON, D. C.

Upon receipt of Bureau authority, will interview BRADLEE

'T5fie«iac_
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'

i
This advises WFO and NYO of the reasons for

denial of authority to interview subjects who are
editors of the Washington Post and The New York Times,
It lis not believed that the significance of any information
to .be derived from such interviews is commensurate with risks
involved in such interviews.
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